GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE

OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER, GOSABA IRRIGATION SUB-DIVISION GOSABA, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS

Memo. No. 436

Date :- 17.08.2021

OFFICE ORDER

Due to some unavoidable circumstances, Sl. No. 01 to 13 of NIT No. - 03 of 2021-22 of Sub-

Divisional Officer, Gosaba Irrigation Sub-Division circulated vide this office memo No. 431 dtd.

13.08.2021 is hereby cancelled.

Sub Divisional Officer

Sub Divisional Officer Gosaba Irrigation Sub-Division, Gosaba, South 24 Parganas.

Memo. No. 436/3

Date :- 17.08.2021

Copy forwarded for information and having it displayed on the office Notice Board for wide circulation to the:-

- 1) The Executive Engineer-I, Joynagar Irrigation Division, Baruipur, Kol-144.
- 2) The Block Development Officer, Gosaba Block, South 24 Paraganas.
- 3) Office Notice Board.

Sd/-

Sub Divisional Officer Gosaba Irrigation Sub-Division, Gosaba, South 24 Parganas.